DN000092.E
©  2012 JTT ELECTRONICS LTD
S-SERIES BATTERY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (BMS)
Data Sheet
4 – 48 Cell Battery Pack Monitoring and Control, Passive Cell
Balancing, CAN, RS-232, Digital and Analog I/O, Ultra-Low
Power Dissipation with Hardware Interlock Safety Layer
S-SERIES BMS

DN000092.E
©  2012 JTT ELECTRONICS LTD
9 MODEL NUMBERING
S__-____-__-__-__-__-____
Battery Cell Chemistry
LFP – Lithium Iron Phosphate
NMC – Nickel Manganese Cobalt
LMO – Lithium Manganese Oxide
Cells in Series first group of 12
X – Specify 4 to 12 cells
S-Series Controller Number
1 – 12 Cells
2 – 24 Cells
3 – 36 Cells
4 – 48 Cells
Cells in Series second group of 12 (S2, S3, S4 only)
X – Specify 4 to 12 cells
Cells in Series third group of 12 (S3, S4 only)
X – Specify 4 to 12 cells
Cells in Series forth group of 12 (S4 only)
X – Specify 4 to 12 cells
Additional Hardware Features
C – Isolated CAN Communication
R – Isolated RS-232 Communication
A – Two Analog Outputs (instead of digital i/o 5 and 6)
Example Model Number:
S3 controller to monitor 24 NMC cells, separated into 3 modules of 8 cells each. Isolated CAN and RS-232 included.
S3-NMC-8V-8V-8V-CR
S-SERIES BMS
10
DN000092.E
©  2012 JTT ELECTRONICS LTD
10 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Power Specifications
Supply Voltage (Vmain) 9 12 / 24 32 V
Supply Voltage Under voltage Cut-out (while operating) 7.7   V
Supply Voltage Over voltage Cut-out (while operating)   33.0 V
Supply Current, Active Mode ( @ 24V )
Default Configuration (No CAN or RS-232)  25  mA
With Isolated CAN  30  mA
With Isolated RS-232  55  mA
With both isolated CAN & isolated RS-232  60  mA
Supply Current, Idle (Low Power) Mode ( @ 24V )  5.0  mA
Cell Voltage Monitoring and Hardware Interlock Specifications
Measurement Resolution  1.5  mV
Measurement Offset -0.5  0.5 mV
Measurement Gain Error -0.12  0.12 %
Cell Voltage Range 0  5 V
Cell Monitoring Current (In/Out Pins Cell 1 to Cell 12)
Active Measuring -20  20 μA
Leakage  2  nA
Cell Monitoring Supply Current (In Cell12 Out Cell 0)
Active Measuring 1.22 1.53 2.00 mA
Leakage 23 30 42 μA
Measurement Period  50  ms
Hardware Interlock Detection Level Error -0.8  0.8 %
Hardware Interlock Detection Period 13 15.5 19 ms
Cell Temperature Monitoring Specifications
Measurement Resolution  0.1  °C
Measurement Accuracy  1.0  %
Cell Temperature Range -100.0  100.0 °C
Cell Balancing Specifications
Passive Balancing Current  250 300 mA
Isolated CAN Communication Specifications
Isolation  2.5  kV rms
Common-mode Transient Immunity  25  kV/μs
Recessive Bus Voltage 2.0  3.0 V
CANH Output Voltage 2.75  4.5 V
CANL Output Voltage 0.5  2.0 V
Maximum Data Rate  1  Mbps
Diagnostic CAN Communication Specifications